Illinois law.
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Section 245.820  Secondary Containment Inspections

No more than one hour before initiating any stage of the high volume horizontal hydraulic fracturing operations, all secondary containment required pursuant to Section 245.825(b) must be visually inspected by the permittee or the contractor performing the HVHHF operations on behalf of the permittee to ensure that all structures and equipment are in place and in proper working order.  The results of this inspection must be recorded and documented by the permittee or the contractor performing the HVHHF operations on behalf of the permittee on a form prescribed by the Department, maintained in the well file, and made available at the well site to the Department upon request. (Section 1-75(c)(13) of the Act)
